RESOLUTION NO. 2008-243

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A MASTER AGREEMENT WITH RAY MORGAN COMPANY FOR COPIER EQUIPMENT AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SUBSEQUENT TASK ORDERS ASSOCIATED WITH THE MASTER AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the City does have a need for copier equipment and maintenance services; and

WHEREAS, the City has elected to lease copier equipment from Ray Morgan Company, based on a competitively bid contract issued by Kern County; and

WHEREAS, a Master Agreement is preferable to the standard industry lease agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute the Master Agreement and subsequent associated task orders.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 12th day of November 2008.

BARY DAYIS, MAYOR of the

CETTY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

SUSAN J. BLACKSTON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2008-243

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on November 12, 2008 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Hume, Cooper, Leary, Scherman

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California